
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 009 Place: 00000Area: BACA COUNTY

3,788

82

3,706

2,248

1,685

3,795

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Kristin RauContact Person: Administrator Assistant 719-523-6584Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: bacacomm@bacacounty.netAddress: 741 Main Street, Springfield, 81073

7-1-2011

3,786

2.20

25.04Vacancy Rate:

563

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-523-6532

82

3,713

1,687

2.20

24.96

561

82

3,704

2,238

1,685

2.20

24.71

553

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

-10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,248

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

82

3,706

2.20

2,248

1,685

563

25.04

 AdjCensus

3,788

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 009 Place: 11645Area: Campo

109

0

109

75

47

109

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Linda HolbertContact Person: Town Clerk 719-787-2480Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: townofcampo@yahoo.comAddress: P. O. Box 116, 413 Oak Street, Campo, 81029

7-1-2011

108

2.32

37.33Vacancy Rate:

28

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-787-2416

0

109

47

2.32

37.33

28

0

108

74

47

2.30

36.49

27

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

-1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

75

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

109

2.32

75

47

28

37.33

 AdjCensus

109

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 009 Place: 61315Area: Pritchett

140

0

140

76

58

140

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Reva PhillipsContact Person: Town Clerk/Treasurer 719-523-1800Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: randy_reva@hotmail.comAddress: P. O. Box 56, Pritchett, 81064

7-1-2011

139

2.41

23.68Vacancy Rate:

18

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-523-4006

0

140

58

2.41

23.68

18

0

139

75

58

2.40

22.67

17

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

-1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

76

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

140

2.41

76

58

18

23.68

 AdjCensus

140

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 009 Place: 73330Area: Springfield

1,451

60

1,391

826

664

1,454

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

James BradleyContact Person: Manager 719-523-6956Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: springfieldtownclerk@southeastcolorado.nAddress: P. O. Box 4, 748 Main Street, Springfield, 81073

7-1-2011

1,459

2.09

19.61Vacancy Rate:

162

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-523-6524

60

1,394

665

2.10

19.49

161

60

1,399

828

668

2.09

19.32

160

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

826

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

60

1,391

2.09

826

664

162

19.61

 AdjCensus

1,451

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 009 Place: 79270Area: Two Buttes

43

0

43

37

26

43

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Lois CampbellContact Person: City ClerkTitle: Phone: Fax:

Email: bacacomm@bacacounty.netAddress: P. O. Box 10, Two Buttes, 81084

7-1-2011

42

1.65

29.73Vacancy Rate:

11

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-326-5919

0

43

26

1.65

29.73

11

0

42

36

25

1.68

30.56

11

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

-1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

37

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

43

1.65

37

26

11

29.73

 AdjCensus

43

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 009 Place: 81030Area: Vilas

114

0

114

60

44

114

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Mildred NortonContact Person: Town ClerkTitle: Phone: Fax:

Email: mildrednorton@yahoo.comAddress: P. O. Box 637, Vilas, 81087

7-1-2011

112

2.59

26.67Vacancy Rate:

16

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-523-6889

0

114

44

2.59

26.67

16

0

112

59

43

2.60

27.12

16

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

-1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

60

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

114

2.59

60

44

16

26.67

 AdjCensus

114

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 009 Place: 82460Area: Walsh

546

22

524

350

251

547

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Donna DawsonContact Person: Town Clerk 719-324-5510Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: walsh@rural-com.comAddress: P. O. Box 280, Walsh, 81090

7-1-2011

548

2.09

28.29Vacancy Rate:

99

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-324-5411

22

525

251

2.09

28.29

99

22

526

350

252

2.09

28.00

98

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

350

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

22

524

2.09

350

251

99

28.29

 AdjCensus

546

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 009 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

1,385

0

1,385

824

595

1,388

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Kristin RauContact Person: Administrator Assistant 719-523-6584Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: bacacomm@bacacounty.netAddress: 741 Main Street, Springfield, 81073

7-1-2011

1,378

2.33

27.79Vacancy Rate:

229

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-523-6532

0

1,388

596

2.33

27.67

228

0

1,378

816

592

2.33

27.45

224

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

-8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

824

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

1,385

2.33

824

595

229

27.79

 AdjCensus

1,385

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us


